Honey Lake Valley Resource Conservation District

170 Russell Ave., Suite C. Susanville, CA 96130 (530)252-7271

www.honeylakevalleyrcd.org



PUBLIC NOTICE

Special Meeting of the

Honey Lake Valley Resource Conservation District Attachments available 06/05/2020 at www.honeylakevalleyrcd.us

Date: Tuesday, June 9th, 2020

Location: Via Video Zoom Meeting- due to COVID-19- at the link below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/i/89233286310?pwd=eGFMN29UeXdqQ1B4RFdhVHFTNjRRUT09

Meeting ID: 892 3328 6310
Password: 177749
One tap mobile:

+16699006833,,89233286310# US (San Jose) or +12532158782,,89233286310# US (Tacoma)

For technical problems: Kayla Meyer Cell: (775) 291-3998

Time: <u>5:30 PM PDT</u>

AGENDA

NOTE: THE HONEY LAKE VALLEY RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT WAC MAY ADVISE ACTION ON ANY OF THE AGENDA ITEMS SHOWN BELOW.

NOTE: IF YOU NEED A DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMODATION, INCLUDING AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS MEETING, PLEASE CONTACT THE DISTRICT OFFICE AT THE TELEPHONE NUMBER AND ADDRESS LISTED BELOW PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

- I. CALL TO ORDER, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE, ROLL CALL
- II. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- III. PUBLIC COMMENT

Per RCD Board Policy No. 5030.4.1, during this portion of the meeting any member of the public is permitted to make a brief statement, express his/her viewpoint, or ask a question regarding matters related to the District. **Five (5) minutes** may be allotted to each speaker and a maximum of twenty (20) minutes to each subject matter.

IV. <u>ITEMS FOR BOARD DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION- Consideration and Approval of the FY 2020/2021 Honey Lake Valley RCD and Watermaster Budgets – Meyer</u>

- A. Budget Hearing- Open public discussion: FY 2020/2021 Honey Lake Valley RCD and Watermaster budgets (attachment) Meyer
- B. Budget Hearing- Close public discussion: FY 2020/2021 Honey Lake Valley RCD and Watermaster budgets Meyer
- C. Budget Hearing- Approval of FY 2020/2021 Honey Lake Valley RCD and Watermaster budgets Meyer

Tie to the Strategic Plan: Strategic Issue 1 – Build HLVRCD leadership & organizational capacity.

VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next regularly scheduled Honey Lake Valley RCD WAC meeting will be <u>June 25th</u>, <u>2020</u>, <u>5:30pm</u> at the <u>USDA Service Center</u>, <u>170 Russell Avenue</u>, <u>Suite C</u>, <u>Susanville</u>.

I certify that on <u>June 5th, 2020</u> I personally posted agendas as required by Government Code Section 54956 and any other applicable law.

Respectfully submitted,

Parnie adams

Carrie Adams

Deputy Watermaster, SRWMSA

Honey Lake Valley RCD